Pressure sensors SDE1, with display
Subject to change – 2018/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure sensors SDE1, with display
Product range overview
Method of
measurement
Operating voltage Measured variable Pressure
measuring

Subject to change – 2018/054 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure sensors SDE1, with display
Type codes
SDE1 – D10 – G2 – W18 – L – P1 – M12 – G5
Function
SDE1 Pressure sensor with display
Pressure measuring range
V1 –1 … 0 bar
B2 –1 … +1 bar
D2 0 … 2 bar
D6 0 … 6 bar
D10 0 … 10 bar
Absolute accuracy
G2 Accuracy 2%
Pneumatic connection and mounting
Measured variable: relative pressure
R18 Male thread R1/8, mounting on service unit
R14 Male thread R¼, mounting on service unit
MS4 Direct connection to MS4 series service units
MS6 Direct connection to MS6 series service units
H18 Female thread G1/8, H-rail mounting
W18 Female thread G1/8, wall or surface mounting
Measured variable: differential pressure and relative pressure
FQ4 Push-in connector QS-4, front panel mounting
HQ4 Push-in connector QS-4, DIN H-rail mounting
WQ4 Push-in connector QS-4, wall or surface mounting
Display and setting
C LCD display with backlighting (optimised operation)
L Illuminated LCD display (optimised reading)
Electrical output
P1 1 switching output PNP
P2 2 switching outputs PNP
PU 1 switching output PNP and 0 … 10 V analogue
PI 1 switching output PNP and 4 … 20 mA analogue
2I 2 switching outputs PNP and 4 … 20 mA analogue
N1 1 switching output NPN
N2 2 switching outputs NPN
NU 1 switching output NPN and 0 … 10 V analogue
NI 1 switching output NPN and 4 … 20 mA analogue
Electrical connection
M8 Plug M8x1
M12 Plug M12x1
Electric accessories
Connecting cable, straight plug socket
G 2.5 m long
G5 5 m long
Connecting cable, angled plug socket
W 2.5 m long
W5 5 m long
2018/05 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure sensors SDE1, with display
Technical data
Function1)
1) e.g. with 1 switching output PNP and
0 … 10 V analogue
-P- Voltage
15 … 30 V DC
-L- Pressure
–1 … +10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
0 … 50 °C
General technical data
SDE1-… -R… -MS… -H… -W… -F…
Certification cULus recognized (OL) –
RCM trademark
CE mark (see declaration of conformity)1) To EU EMC Directive
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
1) For information about the applicability of the component see the manufacturer’s EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com/sp � User documentation.
If the component is subject to restrictions on usage in residential, office or commercial environments or small businesses, further measures to reduce the emitted interference may be necessary.
Input signal/measuring element
SDE1 -B2 -V1 -D2 -D6 -D10
Measured variable Relative pressure

1 G, W Not with electrical connection M12 in combination
with electrical output P2, PU, PI, N2, NU, NI.
Transfer order code
192766 SDE1 – – G2 – – – – –
Subject to change – 2018/0512 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Pressure sensors SDE1, with display
Accessories
Ordering data – Connecting cables
Technical data � Internet: nebu
Number
of wires
Cable
length [m]
Part No. Type
M8x1, straight socket
3 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
4 2.5 541342 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-LE4
5 541343 NEBU-M8G4-K-5-LE4
M8x1, angled socket
3 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
4 2.5 541344 NEBU-M8W4-K-2.5-LE4
5 541345 NEBU-M8W4-K-5-LE4
Ordering data – Connecting cables
Technical data � Internet: nebu
Number
of wires
Cable
length [m]
Part No. Type
M12x1, straight socket
3 2.5 541363 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE3
5 541364 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE3
4 2.5 550326 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE4
5 541328 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE4
5 2.5 541330 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE5
5 541331 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE5
M12x1, angled socket
3 2.5 541367 NEBU-M12W5-K-2.5-LE3
5 541370 NEBU-M12W5-K-5-LE3
4 2.5 550325 NEBU-M12W5-K-2.5-LE4
5 541329 NEBU-M12W5-K-5-LE4
Ordering data – Accessories
Part No. Type
Adapter plate
194297 SDE1-…-W-…